

City of Grand Junction, State of Colorado

Proclamation

Whereas, on August 4, 2022 Doug Sortor lost his life in a unfortunate and untimely incident; and

Whereas, Doug had a loving and giving spirt, was kind and compassionate and always had a positive disposition; and

Doug was deeply committed to his service to and for STRiVE and the people they serve, emphasizing the importance of recognizing and valuing people of all abilities; and

Whereas, Doug modeled humility, and unfailing dedication to the important things in life; and

Whereas, Doug had long and strong commitments to Grand Junction, including his ties to Colorado Mesa University through the Alumi Association; and

Whereas, Doug had a positive impact on countless lives in Grand Junction, it is only right and proper that A Celebration of Life be proclaimed in his honor.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Anna Stout, by the power vested in me as Mayor of the City of Grand Junction, do hereby proclaim August 17, 2022 as

"Doug Sortor Celebration of Life Day"

and hereby encourage all people to commemorate Doug by recognizing the power of connection with and inclusion of all people of all abilities, as Doug did through his work with STRiVE and throughout his life in our community.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed the official Seal of the City of Grand Junction this 17th day of August 2022.

Mayor